Fourth: Imposing a preventive attachment on the debtors’

balances and accounts in all banks and branches in the

state, on real estate, shares and bonds, and cars owned by

them with the competent authorities up to the amount of

the attachment which is 177,060.15 dirhams (one hundred

seventy-seven thousand and sixty dirhams and fifteen fills),

and obliging the attached entities to acknowledge the

debt within the legal period from the date of their

notification. The bankruptcy trustee shall notify the Central

Bank and publish the notice to the attached parties and

[...]

39/2026/30 - commercial Banking full
considered at Seventeenth Case Management Office Circuit No. 417
Subject of claim Claim to obligate the defendant to pay the claimant
bank the balance of indebtedness arising from a real estate financing
account, in the amount of AED 5,176,231.01 (Five Million One Hundred
Seventy-Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-One Dirhams and One Fils
only), in addition to legal interest at a rate of 9% per annum from the
date of filing the case until full payment, with immediate enforceability
without bond, and obligating the defendant to pay court fees,
expenses, and attorneys’ fees.

[...]

duBai courtS of firSt inStance
public notice

case number 11/ 2026 / 185 -partial civil
considered at Tenth Case Management Circuit No. 413
case subject The court orders defendants (1) and (2) jointly and severally to
pay the claimant a net amount of AED 6,124 (six thousand one hundred and
twenty-four dirhams), after deducting the insurance deposit of AED 500 from
the total amount due. This amount is broken down as follows:
AED 2,395, the value of the vehicle rental allowance.
AED 1,500, compensation for the costs of repairing the material damage to the

[...]

Muhammad Nathar Muhammad Fayyad, defendant
2. Hasanein Ali Ali Akbar Sabri, defendant
notice’s subject The case has been brought against you and its subject matter
is to order the defendants (1) and (2), jointly and severally, to pay the claimant
a net amount of AED 6,124 (six thousand one hundred and twenty-four dirhams),
after deducting the insurance deposit of AED 500 from the total amount due.
This amount is broken down as follows:
AED 2,395, the value of the vehicle rental allowance.
AED 1,500, compensation for the costs of repairing the material damage to the

[...]

duBai courtS

duBai courtS of firSt inStance

digital announcement by publication for a judgment
case no.: 11/2025/2567 – civil partial

Heard at: 13th civil primary circuit, no. 457

Subject of the case: The defendant is required to pay an amount

of (67.747.75 AED) (sixty seven thousand, seven hundred forty

seven dirhams, and seventy five fils), along with the fees,

expenses and the lawyer fees, plus a legal interest rate of 12%

from the date of the judicial claim until full payment. (Referred

from the fixed value dispute no. 6353 for 2025).

Claimant: Qatar insurance company